

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 264/2004
CNR: RJHC020083322004 | URN: CFA / 469U / 2004

Nand Kishore
-----Appellant

Versus

Hanuman Das And Ors
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi Mr. Srijana Shresth

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

14/08/2026

In application (IA No.2/2026):-

Matter has come up on an application (IA No.2/2026) filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 3 & 9 CPC for taking legal representatives of appellant No.2- *Ratan Lal* on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application (IA No.2/2026), the same is allowed. Delay in filing the application for taking legal representatives of appellant No.2- *Ratan Lal* on record is condoned.

In application (IA No.1/2026):-

Matter has come up on an application (IA No.1/2026) filed under Order 22 Rule 3 & 9 CPC for taking legal representatives of appellant No.2- *Ratan Lal* on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application (IA No.1/2026), the same is allowed; the legal representatives of appellant No.2- *Ratan Lal* are taken on record.

Amended cause title annexed with the application is taken on record.

List the matter after four weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV/50